	10 00				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-23-	2002	U.S	. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No 5551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		10100 21110 11000 1101 10100 11110 11001 1101		Patent and	d Trademark Office
EXPRESS MAII. NO. EU643444780US Tab settings → ⇒ ⇒			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	102319	321 <u>.ti</u>	ached original o	documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies):	
David C. Robbins			•,		0 <b>1</b>
James E. Haley 12 113	2/02/	Name:	Verizon La	boratories In	C. A.
		Internal Address:			
Douglas R. Jones					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	j	•			<u> </u>
Assignment		Street Address:	40 Sylvan I	Road	
	of Nome		10 Oyivan I	<del>touu</del>	
Onlaringe	of Name				
Other		City: <u>Waltham</u>		State: MA	ZIP: 02451-1128
Execution Date: 12/2/02; 12/2/02		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0 2 2 2				
	02-8001	4h o ovoovities det =	filma annitanita	12/5	/02
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application,		• •	1 IS:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	}	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
10317937					
1001110	į				
٨٨٨	ا lional numbers attacl	hed? Yes X	No.		
Adul	nonal numbers attach				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence				
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and	patents invo	olved:
u I aanand Chanlas Suakuta	Ţ				
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	<u> 40.00</u>	)
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen		[ Thelesad			
Verizon Corporate Services (	Group Inc.	Enclosed			
		X Authorized to	be charged to	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: coo will all	10.1				
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H	101	8. Deposit account i	number:		
		07-2339			
City: Irving State: TX z	ZIP: 75038	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	e if paying by o	leposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	<del> </del>		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	en an in - in force	tion in two and an in-	at and any atte	ahad:	a denia anni ad
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.	regoing intorma 1	ition is true and corre	ci and any attai	cnea copy is i	a true copy of
termarrier technicitatiii.			,		
James K. Weivel Reg. No. 44 300	Mana	11 K /// 1000	<i>(</i> )	1/10/100	
James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399  Name of Person Signing	-farri	25 K Wew Signature		1/10/2002 Date	······································
Name of Person Signing	Dages including cov	Signature  Ser sheet, attachments, and	d document:	1/10/2000 Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of 1  Mail adjournent	s to be recorded with re	ver sheet, attachments, and equired cover sheet information ademarks, Box Assignments	d document:	2/10/2002 Date	

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	5. 4/94)				
Name of convey	ring party(ies):				
	Darlana			_	
Attilul	Doskow	<del></del>		A	
				8	
		-			
		F1		120	
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? Yes	No X	₽ <b>=</b>	
2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):				
<u> </u>					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:	C				
City:	State: ZIP:				
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State: ZIP:				
	al name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No X			
• •	per(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is l	peing filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the	ne application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
<del></del>					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X			

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we,

David C. Robbins James E. Haley Douglas R. Jones

Arthur Doskow

residing (respectively) at

92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519

14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014

30 Corsham Dr., Medford, NJ 08055

205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, NY 10023

1/ 1/0 %

sell and assign to VERIZON LABORATORIES INC.., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAKING TELEPHONE CALLS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Sand Kolhi		Date 12/05/02
	Address	David C. Robbins 92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519		, ,
Witness	NG_	ong & Onge	Date	12/5/02
Address	396	Itightand St., Weston,	WA 029	193
Witness	Da	mkell	Date	12/5/02
Address	100	cushing St Wolffon, MA 02	<u>#</u> 53	
	Inventor			Date
	Address	James E. Haley 14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014		
Witness			Date	
Address			<del></del>	
Witness			Date	
Address			<del></del>	

Address

02-8001 Date Address Date Witness Address Witness Address Date Inventor Arthur Doskow 205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, NY 10023 Address Witness Date Address Date Witness

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, David C. Robbins
James E. Haley
Douglas R. Jones
Arthur Doskow

residing (respectively) at

92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519 14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014 30 Corsham Dr., Medford, NJ 08055 205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, NY 10023

sell and assign to VERIZON LABORATORIES INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

#### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAKING TELEPHONE CALLS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor			Date
	Address	David C. Robbins 92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor	James E. Haley		Date 11-28-02
Witness	Address	14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014	Date	11-28-02
Address	14 Ma	Agency LN Aston PA 19014		
Witness	Kei	the Cregarian	Date	11-28-02
Address	304	High grove lave Aston PA 19014		

	Inventor			Date
	Address	Douglas R. Jones 30 Corsham Dr., Medford, NJ 08055		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness		1	Date	
Address				
	Inventor			Date
	Address	Arthur Doskow 205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, NY 1002	:3	
Witness		I	Date	
Address				
Witness		I	Date	
Address				

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we.

David C. Robbins James E. Haley Douglas R. Jones Arthur Doskow

residing (respectively) at

92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519 14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014 30 Corsham Dr., Medford, NJ 08055 205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, NY 10023

sell and assign to VERIZON LABORATORIES INC.., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAKING TELEPHONE CALLS

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor			Date
	Address	David C. Robbins 92 George Hill Rd., Grafton, MA 01519		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor			Date
	Address	James E. Haley 14 Montgomery Ln., Aston, PA 19014		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				

**RECORDED: 12/12/2002** 

	Inventor			Date		
	Address	Douglas R. Jones 30 Corsham Dr., Medford, NJ 08055		-		
Witness			Date			<u>.</u>
Address						
Witness			Date			
Address			_			
	Inventor	Arthur Doskow		Date _	12/2/02	
	Address	205 West End Ave, #15N, New York, N	Y 10023			
Witness	0	Mulin	Date	12/2	102	
Address	109	5 Avenue of Ancicas,	_~~	Ny 100	36	
Witness	J.	iank Terlato	_ Date	12/2/	02	
Address	109.	5 Avenue of America	_NY, N	Y 1003	ک	